,	Division of Co Electronic Filing se print this page and use it a	Cover Sheet	fax audit
number (sl	hown below) on the top and bo (((H15000091	~ -	cument.
Note: DO N	H15000091473 OT hit the REFRESH/RELOA	D button on your browser	from this
1	page. Doing so will generat		5.5
το:	Division of Corporat Fax Number : (85	tions 50) 617-6383	APR 14
. Eroa	Account Name : THE Account Number : I20 Phone : (85	C WILL LAWYER, P.A. 0140000007 00)650-7299 00)650-1499	PM 12: 20
Enter the ema	ail address for this busi port mailings. Enter only ress:	ness entity to be used one email address pl	d for future .ease.**
	FLORIDA LIMITED Clayton Beach Pro		

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

APR 1 5 2015

APR/14/2015/TUE 02:03 PM Fleet Spencer Kilpat

(H15000091473 3)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CLAYTON BEACH PROPERTIES, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, sets forth the following:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is CLAYTON BEACH PROPERTIES,

LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - PERIOD OF DURATION

The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual from the date of filing these Articles with the Department of State unless otherwise dissolved pursuant to provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE III - MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS OF INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF COMPANY

The street address for the principal office of the Company and mailing address is, 76 Country Club Drive East, Destin, FL 32541.

1

(H15000091473 3)

P. 002

15 APRILL PHILE D

P. 003

(H15000091473 3)

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent in Florida for the Company is:

Renee Clayton 76 Country Club Drive East Destin, FL 32541

ARTICLE V- MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be managed by its members(s), and is therefore a member-managed limited liability company.

ARTICLE VI - ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

An interest of a Member of the Company may only be transferred or assigned to such extent as is provided in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VII - AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

The name and address of the authorized representative for purposes of executing these Articles of Organization is Renee Clayton, whose address is 76 Country Club Drive East, Destin, FL 32541.

(H15000091473 3)

APR/14/2015/TUE 02:08 PM Fleet Spencer Kilpat

P. 004

(H15000091473 3)

i

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles on April 14, 2015, as the authorized representative for the Member(s) of the Company.

By: Renee Clayton, Authorized Rei resentative

ACCEPTANCE BY THE REGISTERED AGENT

I, Renee Clayton, hereby accept appointment as Registered Agent for the Limited Liability Company, CLAYTON BEACH PROPERTIES, LLC, and do hereby understand and accept the obligation of the position, and acknowledge my acceptance with my signature below.

Date: April 14, 2015

Ull Renee Clayton, Registered Agent

FILED 15 APR 14 PH 12: 20 SEUXENNESSEE, FLORID

3

(H15000091473 3)